Actual: 8-6-0 Estimated W/L: 9-5-0 APBA: 10-4-1

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 255 18.2 15 217 15.5 16.9
Rushing 134 9.6 7.1 82 5.9 6.2
Passing 95 6.8 6.9 117 8.4 9.4
Penalty 26 1.9 0.9 18 1.3 1.3
Rushes 477 341 32.9 401 28.6 29.9
Yards Gained (Net) 2155 153.9 146.9 1439 102.8 110.2
Average Gain 4.5 4.5 3.6 3.7
Passes Attempted 328 23.4 24.2 388 27.7 30.6
Completed 177 12.6 12.3 196 14 14.9
Percent Completed 54 54 50.7 50.5 50.5 48.8
Total Yards Gained 2306 164.7 149.8 2910 2079 2061
Passer Tackled 44 3.1 2.2 43 3.1 2
Yards Lost 340 24.3 16.2 290 20.7 17.9
Net Yards Gained 1966 1404 133.6 2620 187.1 188.2
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5.3 5.1 6.1 5.8
Yards Gained Per Completion 13 12.2 14.8 13.8
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4121 294.4  280.5 4059 289.9 2984
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 52.29 524 | | 3545 36.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing 47.71 47.6 | | 64.55 63.1
Ball Control Plays 849 60.6 594 832 59.4 62.4
Average Gain (Net) 4.9 47 4.9 4.8
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 10 0.7 0.8 26 1.9 1.6
Yards Opponents Returned 85 10.7 272 12.9
Returned by Opponents for TD 1 0 0 0




Actual: 8-6-0 Estimated W/L: 9-5-0 APBA: 10-4-1

Punts 71 5.1 5.6 77 55 57
Yards Punted 3348 239.1 260.8 3317 236.9 2504
Average Yards Per Punt 47.2 46.2 43.1 43.8

Punt Returns 41 2.9 2.6 41 2.9 34
Yards Returned 476 34 23.4 228 16.3 28

Average Yards Per Return 11.6 8.8 5.6 8.2
Returned for TD 3 0.1 0 0

Kickoff Returns 38 2.7 2.8 36 2.6 24
Yards Returned 1092 78 71.6 875 62.5 55.3

Average Yards Per Return 28.7 25.7 24.3 23.5
Returned for TD 2 0.1 0 0

Penalties 66 4.7 5.1 96 6.9 5.8

Yards Penalized 691 494 59.4 904 64.6 56

Fumbles 26 1.9 1.6 30 2.1 2

Lost 1 0.8 0.7 15 1.1 0.8

Total Points Scored 378 27 22.3 198 141 18.2

Touchdowns (Total) 43 3.1 24 23 1.6 2.2

Touchdowns Rushing 21 1.5 1.1 6 0.4 0.8

Touchdowns Passing 15 11 0.9 15 1.1 1.3

TD's on Returns and Recoveries 7 0.5 0.4 3 0.2 0.1
*Extra Points 43 3.1 24 21 1.5 2.2
Safeties 1 0.1 0 0 0 0.1
Field Goals 25 1.8 1.8 13 0.9 0.9
Field Goal Attempts 35 2.5 2.6 25 1.8 1.7
Percent Successful 714 67.6 52 50




Actual: 8-6-0

Rushing:
Robinson
Phillips
Johnson, E
Wyche
Dressler
Carter
Lamb
Crabtree
Trumpy
Thomas
Lewis

Receiving:
Phillips
Myers
Thomas
Crabtree
Trumpy
Robinson
Johnson, E
Coslet

Passing:
Carter
Wyche
Lewis

Punt Returns:
Parrish
Johnson, E
Smith
Robinson
Thomas

Kickoff
Returns

Parrish
Robinson
Dressler
Johnson, E

Punting:
Lewis

Kicking:
Muhimann

Att
156
173

70
17
20
26

= N = W 0

Rec.
34
33
26
25
24
14
13

Att
262
64

No.
31

- N W s

No.
18
12

No.
71

KO
37

Estimated W/L: 9-5-0

Yards
749
734
285
115

98
82
53
33

4

3
-1

Yards
200
666
258
369
425
127
185

76

Com
138
37

FC

W oo -~>b

Yrds
666
293

49
84

Yrds
3348

B
42

Avg.
4.8
4.2
4.1
6.8
4.9
3.2
6.6

11.0
4.0
1.5

-1.0

Avg.
5.9
20.2
9.9
14.8
17.7
9.1
14.2
9.5

Pct
Com
52.7
57.8
100.0

Yrds
403

Avg.
37.0
24.4
12.3
21.0

Avg.
47.2

FGA
35

Long
29
33
28

Long
31
71
38
38
64
18
31
17

Yards
Gained
1706
574
26

Avg.
13.0
19.8
-2.7
0.0
2.0

Long
98
35
24
40

Long
64

FGM
25

APBA: 10-4-1
TD
6
10
0
2
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
TD
4
5
0
3
2
0
1
0
Had Pct Pct Avg.
TD Long Int. TD Int Gain
12 71 7 4.6 2.7 6.5
3 34 3 4.7 4.7 9.0
0 18 0 0.0 0.0 13.0
Long TD
88 3
32 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
TD
2
0
0
0
Blk
0
FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
71.4 51 43 43 100 118

Rating
77.2
83.7

118.8



Actual: 8-6-0 Estimated W/L: 9-5-0 APBA: 10-4-1

Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Parrish 6 36 6.0 21 0
Dyer 6 66 11.0 21 0
Smith 5 82 16.4 27 0
Bergey 4 51 12.8 27 0
Riley 3 38 12.7 18 0
Graham 2 -1 -0.5 0 0
Sacks: No.
Chomyszak 15
Berry 10.5
Reid 5.5
Jones 3
Roman 3
Carpenter 2
Amsler 2
Baccaglio 2
Rec Rush Ret INT Fum
Scoring: TD TD TD TD Rec 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Muhlmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 25 118
Phillips 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
Robinson 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Parrish 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Myers 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Crabtree 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Trumpy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Wyche 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Beauchamp 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
Dressler 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Johnson, E 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Lamb 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 21 5 0 2 0 1 43 25 378 TOTAL



