

Actual: 8-6-0

Estimated W/L: 9-5-0

APBA: 10-4-1



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

	255	18.2	15	217	15.5	16.9
First Downs	134	9.6	7.1	82	5.9	6.2
Rushing	95	6.8	6.9	117	8.4	9.4
Passing	26	1.9	0.9	18	1.3	1.3
Penalty						
Rushes	477	34.1	32.9	401	28.6	29.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2155	153.9	146.9	1439	102.8	110.2
Average Gain	4.5		4.5	3.6		3.7
Passes Attempted	328	23.4	24.2	388	27.7	30.6
Completed	177	12.6	12.3	196	14	14.9
Percent Completed	54	54	50.7	50.5	50.5	48.8
Total Yards Gained	2306	164.7	149.8	2910	207.9	206.1
Passer Tackled	44	3.1	2.2	43	3.1	2
Yards Lost	340	24.3	16.2	290	20.7	17.9
Net Yards Gained	1966	140.4	133.6	2620	187.1	188.2
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.3		5.1	6.1		5.8
Yards Gained Per Completion	13		12.2	14.8		13.8
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4121	294.4	280.5	4059	289.9	298.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	52.29		52.4	35.45		36.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing	47.71		47.6	64.55		63.1
Ball Control Plays	849	60.6	59.4	832	59.4	62.4
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		4.7	4.9		4.8
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	10	0.7	0.8	26	1.9	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	85		10.7	272		12.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0	0		0

Actual: 8-6-0**Estimated W/L: 9-5-0****APBA: 10-4-1**

Punts	71	5.1	5.6	77	5.5	5.7
Yards Punted	3348	239.1	260.8	3317	236.9	250.4
Average Yards Per Punt	47.2		46.2	43.1		43.8
Punt Returns	41	2.9	2.6	41	2.9	3.4
Yards Returned	476	34	23.4	228	16.3	28
Average Yards Per Return	11.6		8.8	5.6		8.2
Returned for TD	3		0.1	0		0
Kickoff Returns	38	2.7	2.8	36	2.6	2.4
Yards Returned	1092	78	71.6	875	62.5	55.3
Average Yards Per Return	28.7		25.7	24.3		23.5
Returned for TD	2		0.1	0		0
Penalties	66	4.7	5.1	96	6.9	5.8
Yards Penalized	691	49.4	59.4	904	64.6	56
Fumbles	26	1.9	1.6	30	2.1	2
Lost	11	0.8	0.7	15	1.1	0.8
Total Points Scored	378	27	22.3	198	14.1	18.2
Touchdowns (Total)	43	3.1	2.4	23	1.6	2.2
Touchdowns Rushing	21	1.5	1.1	6	0.4	0.8
Touchdowns Passing	15	1.1	0.9	15	1.1	1.3
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	7	0.5	0.4	3	0.2	0.1
*Extra Points	43	3.1	2.4	21	1.5	2.2
Safeties	1	0.1	0	0	0	0.1
Field Goals	25	1.8	1.8	13	0.9	0.9
Field Goal Attempts	35	2.5	2.6	25	1.8	1.7
Percent Successful	71.4		67.6	52		50

Actual: 8-6-0**Estimated W/L: 9-5-0****APBA: 10-4-1**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Robinson	156	749	4.8	29	6
Phillips	173	734	4.2	33	10
Johnson, E	70	285	4.1	28	0
Wyche	17	115	6.8	27	2
Dressler	20	98	4.9	18	2
Carter	26	82	3.2	14	0
Lamb	8	53	6.6	15	1
Crabtree	3	33	11.0	27	0
Trumpy	1	4	4.0	4	0
Thomas	2	3	1.5	3	0
Lewis	1	-1	-1.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Phillips	34	200	5.9	31	4
Myers	33	666	20.2	71	5
Thomas	26	258	9.9	38	0
Crabtree	25	369	14.8	38	3
Trumpy	24	425	17.7	64	2
Robinson	14	127	9.1	18	0
Johnson, E	13	185	14.2	31	1
Coslet	8	76	9.5	17	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Carter	262	138	52.7	1706	12	71	7	4.6	2.7	6.5	77.2
Wyche	64	37	57.8	574	3	34	3	4.7	4.7	9.0	83.7
Lewis	2	2	100.0	26	0	18	0	0.0	0.0	13.0	118.8

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Parrish	31	14	403	13.0	88	3
Johnson, E	4	1	79	19.8	32	0
Smith	3	0	-8	-2.7	0	0
Robinson	2	0	0	0.0	0	0
Thomas	1	3	2	2.0	2	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Parrish	18	666	37.0	98	2
Robinson	12	293	24.4	35	0
Dressler	4	49	12.3	24	0
Johnson, E	4	84	21.0	40	0

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
Lewis	71	3348	47.2	64	0

Kicking:	KO	TB	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points
Muhlmann	37	42	35	25	71.4	51	43	43	100	118

Actual: 8-6-0

Estimated W/L: 9-5-0

APBA: 10-4-1

Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Parrish	6	36	6.0	21	0
Dyer	6	66	11.0	21	0
Smith	5	82	16.4	27	0
Bergey	4	51	12.8	27	0
Riley	3	38	12.7	18	0
Graham	2	-1	-0.5	0	0

Sacks:	No.
Chomyszak	15
Berry	10.5
Reid	5.5
Jones	3
Roman	3
Carpenter	2
Amsler	2
Baccaglio	2

Scoring:	Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	INT TD	Fum Rec	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL	
Muhlmann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	43	25	118	
Phillips	4	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	
Robinson	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	
Parrish	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	
Myers	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	
Crabtree	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	
Trumpy	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Wyche	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Beauchamp	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	12	
Dressler	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Johnson, E	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Lamb	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	
	15	21	5	0	2	0	1	43	25	378	TOTAL